
Colorado Mesa (23-3) -vs- Colo. Christian (5-19)
3/20/2026 at Lakewood, CO (All Star Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: J. Schramm (3-0)
Loss: Josh Lincoln (0-2)
HBP: J. Schramm, Josh Lincoln, Braxton Davis, Dillon Dahlgren, Tj McCraw
PB: DiFrancesco (1), Nathan Owens (2)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Justin Moore First: Cameron Monaco Third Base: Rick Nurkka 
Start: 2:00 PM   Time: 3:02   Attendance: 115   Weather: Sunny, 80s
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E
Colorado Mesa 3 6 0 8 0 2 3 0 22 17 1
Colo. Christian 4 3 0 2 0 0 0 0 9 10 1

Colorado Mesa 22

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
T. Blasi dh 3 3 0 1 3 0 1
K. Felix rf 3 5 1 4 2 0 0
Cartwright lf 5 4 5 9 1 0 0
L. Nunes 1b 4 1 1 1 0 1 2
T. Tse 2b 5 1 2 1 0 0 2
E. Farmer cf 4 2 3 2 1 0 0
K. Hara ss 4 2 2 1 0 0 0
DiFrancesco c 2 2 0 0 1 1 2
J. Blank 3b 4 2 3 1 1 0 0
C. Ruter p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hohenstein p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    J. Schramm p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 22 17 20 9 2 7

2B: Cartwright (1); J. Blank (1)
HR: K. Felix (1); Cartwright (3); E. Farmer (1)
SH: L. Nunes (1)
SF: T. Tse (1)
SB: T. Blasi (1); K. Felix (1); Cartwright (1); L. Nunes (2); J. Blank
(1)
CS: E. Farmer (1)
HBP: K. Felix (1); L. Nunes (1); K. Hara (1); DiFrancesco (2)
E: T. Tse (1)

Colo. Christian 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Lukas Hinze cf 4 2 2 2 0 0 0
Gregory Rangel lf 3 2 2 0 0 0 0
Mason Hagel-Pitt 1b 4 1 1 2 0 2 0
Aidan Welsh dh 2 1 0 0 2 0 1
Nathan Mensen rf 4 1 1 2 0 2 1
Nathan Owens c 4 1 2 1 0 2 0
Cade Lacy 3b 4 0 2 1 0 1 0
Landry Hamm 2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Ethan Kang ss 2 1 0 0 1 2 1
Josh Lincoln p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gavin Gomez p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Braxton Davis p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dillon Dahlgren p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tj McCraw p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 9 10 8 3 10 4

2B: Lukas Hinze (1); Gregory Rangel (1); Nathan Mensen (1);
Nathan Owens (1)
HR: Lukas Hinze (1); Mason Hagel-Pitt (1)
CS: Cade Lacy (1)
HBP: Gregory Rangel (1)
E: Ethan Kang (1)
DP: 1

Colorado Mesa IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
C. Ruter 2.0 7 7 6 1 2 0 0 0 0 12 13 1 2 46
Hohenstein 2.0 2 2 2 2 5 0 0 0 0 8 10 0 1 38
J. Schramm (W, 3-0) 3.0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 10 11 1 5 46
Totals 10 9 8 3 10 0 0 1 0 30 34 2 8 130

Colo. Christian IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Josh Lincoln (L, 0-2) 2.0 6 9 7 4 2 1 2 1 0 12 17 2 1 50
Gavin Gomez 1.0 3 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 6 7 1 2 21
Braxton Davis 1.0 4 6 6 2 0 0 0 1 0 6 9 0 2 39
Dillon Dahlgren 2.0 1 2 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 5 9 2 4 37
Tj McCraw 1.0 3 3 3 1 0 0 0 2 0 5 8 1 1 16
Totals 17 22 20 9 2 1 2 5 0 34 50 6 10 163



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Colorado Mesa - Top of 1st CMU CCU
T. Blasi walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 0
T. Blasi advanced to second on a passed ball. 0 0
K. Felix walked (3-1 BKBBB); T. Blasi advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 0
Cartwright homered to right field, 3 RBI (2-2 BKFFBF); K. Felix scored; T. Blasi scored. 3 0
L. Nunes struck out swinging (1-2 BFFS). 3 0
T. Tse singled to shortstop (0-0). 3 0
E. Farmer walked (3-1 BBBKB); T. Tse advanced to second. 3 0
K. Hara singled through the right side, advanced to second (1-1 KB); E. Farmer advanced to second, out at
third c to ss to 3b; T. Tse advanced to third. 3 0
DiFrancesco grounded out to 2b (2-2 KKBB). 3 0

Colo. Christian - Bottom of 1st CMU CCU
Lukas Hinze flied out to rf (0-1 F). 3 0
Gregory Rangel doubled to right field (1-1 BK). 3 0
Mason Hagel-Pitt struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 3 0
Aidan Welsh walked (3-2 BBKSBFB). 3 0
Nathan Mensen doubled to right center, advanced to third, 2 RBI (1-2 SBSF); Aidan Welsh scored; Gregory
Rangel scored. 3 2
Nathan Owens doubled to right field, RBI (2-2 KBBKF); Nathan Mensen scored. 3 3
Cade Lacy singled to left field, RBI (1-2 SBFF); Nathan Owens scored. 3 4
Cade Lacy out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 3 4

Colorado Mesa - Top of 2nd CMU CCU
J. Blank doubled to right field (1-1 BK). 3 4
T. Blasi walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 4
T. Blasi stole second; J. Blank stole third. 3 4
K. Felix reached first on an error by ss (1-1 BK); J. Blank scored, unearned. 4 4
K. Felix advanced to second on a balk; T. Blasi advanced to third on a balk. 4 4
Cartwright homered to right center, 3 RBI (1-2 KBF); K. Felix scored, unearned; T. Blasi scored. 7 4
L. Nunes hit by pitch (1-0 H). 7 4
T. Tse flied out to rf (1-0 B). 7 4
L. Nunes stole second. 7 4
E. Farmer homered to right field, 2 RBI (0-1 S); L. Nunes scored. 9 4
K. Hara flied out to cf (0-0). 9 4
DiFrancesco struck out swinging (2-2 KBBSS). 9 4

Colo. Christian - Bottom of 2nd CMU CCU
Landry Hamm grounded out to ss (3-2 FKBBB). 9 4
Ethan Kang struck out swinging (3-2 BKBBKS). 9 4
Lukas Hinze doubled to left center, ground-rule (3-1 FBBB). 9 4
Gregory Rangel singled, advanced to second on an error by 2b (1-1 FB); Lukas Hinze scored, unearned. 9 5
Gregory Rangel advanced to third on a passed ball. 9 5
Mason Hagel-Pitt homered to right center, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Gregory Rangel scored. 9 7
Aidan Welsh grounded out to 2b (1-1 BK). 9 7

Colorado Mesa - Top of 3rd CMU CCU
Gavin Gomez to p for Josh Lincoln. 9 7
J. Blank singled to left field (3-1 KBBB). 9 7
T. Blasi flied out to cf (0-0). 9 7
J. Blank advanced to second on a passed ball. 9 7
K. Felix grounded out to 2b (2-2 BFKFB); J. Blank advanced to third. 9 7
Cartwright walked (3-0 BBBB). 9 7
Cartwright advanced to second. 9 7
L. Nunes out at first 1b to p (2-0 BB). 9 7



Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 8   Hits: 6   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Colo. Christian - Bottom of 3rd CMU CCU
Hohenstein to p for C. Ruter. 9 7
Nathan Mensen struck out swinging (0-2 FSS). 9 7
Nathan Owens singled to left field (3-1 BFBB). 9 7
Cade Lacy struck out swinging (1-2 FFBS). 9 7
Landry Hamm struck out swinging (2-2 FBFBS). 9 7

Colorado Mesa - Top of 4th CMU CCU
T. Tse singled to left field (2-2 FSBB). 9 7
E. Farmer singled to right field (1-1 KB); T. Tse advanced to third. 9 7
Braxton Davis to p for Gavin Gomez. 9 7
K. Hara singled to center field, RBI (0-1 K); E. Farmer advanced to second; T. Tse scored. 10 7
DiFrancesco hit by pitch (3-2 BKBKBFH); K. Hara advanced to second; E. Farmer advanced to third. 10 7
J. Blank walked, RBI (3-2 BKBBKB); DiFrancesco advanced to second; K. Hara advanced to third; E. Farmer
scored. 11 7
T. Blasi walked, RBI (3-1 BBKBB); J. Blank advanced to second; DiFrancesco advanced to third; K. Hara
scored. 12 7
K. Felix homered to center field, 4 RBI (3-2 BKFBB); T. Blasi scored; J. Blank scored; DiFrancesco scored. 16 7
Cartwright homered, RBI (2-2 BKKFFFFB). 17 7
L. Nunes out at first 2b to p (0-0). 17 7
T. Tse grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 17 7
E. Farmer singled to right center (2-2 KBFBFF). 17 7
E. Farmer out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 17 7

Colo. Christian - Bottom of 4th CMU CCU
Ethan Kang walked (3-2 KBBBSB). 17 7
Lukas Hinze homered to right field, 2 RBI (1-2 KSB); Ethan Kang scored. 17 9
Gregory Rangel grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 17 9
Mason Hagel-Pitt struck out looking (0-2 KSK). 17 9
Aidan Welsh walked (3-0 BBBB). 17 9
Nathan Mensen struck out swinging (2-2 KSBBS). 17 9

Colorado Mesa - Top of 5th CMU CCU
Dillon Dahlgren to p for Braxton Davis. 17 9
K. Hara grounded out to 3b (1-2 BKK). 17 9
DiFrancesco hit by pitch (3-2 BKBKBH). 17 9
J. Blank flied out to cf (1-1 BK). 17 9
T. Blasi grounded out to 3b (2-2 BFFBF). 17 9

Colo. Christian - Bottom of 5th CMU CCU
J. Schramm to p for Hohenstein. 17 9
Nathan Owens struck out swinging (3-2 BKFBBS). 17 9
Cade Lacy singled to center field (3-2 BKBBKFF). 17 9
Landry Hamm grounded out to ss (2-1 BBF); Cade Lacy advanced to second. 17 9
Ethan Kang struck out looking (3-2 BFKBBK). 17 9

Colorado Mesa - Top of 6th CMU CCU
K. Felix walked (3-2 BKBBFFB). 17 9
K. Felix stole second. 17 9
Cartwright doubled to left field, RBI (3-2 BKBFB); K. Felix scored. 18 9
L. Nunes grounded out to p, bunt, SAC (0-0); Cartwright advanced to third. 18 9
T. Tse flied out to lf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-2 KK); Cartwright scored. 19 9
E. Farmer grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-0 B). 19 9



Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Colo. Christian - Bottom of 6th CMU CCU
Lukas Hinze grounded out to 3b (2-2 KBFB). 19 9
Gregory Rangel hit by pitch (2-2 BSSH). 19 9
Mason Hagel-Pitt grounded out to 2b (0-2 KK); Gregory Rangel advanced to second. 19 9
Aidan Welsh flied out to lf (3-2 BBSKB). 19 9

Colorado Mesa - Top of 7th CMU CCU
Tj McCraw to p for Dillon Dahlgren. 19 9
K. Hara hit by pitch (3-2 BFBFBH). 19 9
DiFrancesco walked (3-2 BKBBKB); K. Hara advanced to second. 19 9
J. Blank singled, bunt (2-1 FBB); DiFrancesco advanced to second; K. Hara advanced to third. 19 9
T. Blasi grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (0-0); J. Blank out on the play; DiFrancesco advanced to
third; K. Hara scored. 20 9
K. Felix hit by pitch (3-0 BBH). 20 9
Cartwright singled to center field, RBI (0-1 K); K. Felix advanced to second; DiFrancesco scored. 21 9
L. Nunes singled to right field, RBI (1-1 KB); Cartwright advanced to second; K. Felix scored. 22 9
L. Nunes stole second; Cartwright stole third. 22 9
T. Tse flied out to rf (1-0 B). 22 9

Colo. Christian - Bottom of 7th CMU CCU
Nathan Mensen grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 22 9
Nathan Owens struck out swinging (3-2 KFFBBBS). 22 9
Cade Lacy grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 22 9

Colorado Mesa - Top of 8th CMU CCU

Colo. Christian - Bottom of 8th CMU CCU


